

## City of Oakland

## Legislation Details

| File #:        | 07-1027  | Version: | 1           | Name:                               | Measure K - Kids First! Legislation Extension |  |  |
|----------------|--|----------|-------------|-------------------------------------|---|--|--|
| Туре:          | City Resolutior  | ı        |             | Status:                             | Passed  |  |  |
| File created:  | 2/5/2008   |          | In control: | Meeting of the Oakland City Council |   |  |  |
| On agenda:     | 4/8/2008   |          |             | Final action:                       | 4/15/2008                                     |  |  |
| Title:         | Subject:Measure K - Kids First! Legislation ExtensionFrom:Department of Human ServicesRecommendation: Adopt A Resolution To Reauthorize And Extend An Amendment Of The Charter OfThe City Of Oakland (Article XIII Section 1300 Added By: Stats. November 1996 Kids First! OaklandChildren's Fund) Establishing The Kids First! Oakland Children's Fund As Approved By The PassageOf The 1996 Kids First! Voter Initiative Measure K |          |             |                                     |   |  |  |
| Sponsors:      | Human Services Department  |          |             |                                     |   |  |  |
| Indexes:       |  |          |             |                                     |   |  |  |
| Code sections: |  |          |             |                                     |   |  |  |

## Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. View Supplemental Report.pdf, 3. 81237 CMS.pdf

| Date      | Ver. | Action By   | Action  | Result |
|-----------|------|---|---|--------|
| 4/15/2008 | 1    | Concurrent Meeting of the<br>Oakland Redevelopment Agency /<br>City Council | Adopted   | Pass   |
| 4/8/2008  | 1    | *Life Enrichment Committee  | Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward | Pass   |
| 2/14/2008 | 1    | *Rules & Legislation Committee  |   |        |